OP \$140.00 90085404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hammerhead Navigation Inc.		12/29/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRAM-SP2, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 W. Fulton Market, 4th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90085404	HAMMERHEAD
Serial Number:	97627636	HMS
Registration Number:	5079412	Н
Serial Number:	90085394	Н
Serial Number:	90085400	KAROO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hickey
Address Line 1: Lewis Rice LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Chapman
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Chapman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0709

900827218

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger for Hammerhead into SRAM-SP2 Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger for Hammerhead into SRAM-SP2 Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0710



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HAMMERHEAD NAVIGATION INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SRAM-SP2, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SRAM-SP2, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023.



4582146 8100M SR# 20234369819 Authentication: 204941785

Date: 12-29-23

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is Hammerhead Navigation Inc., a Delaware corporation, and SRAM-SP2, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is SRAM-SP2, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
 - 5. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2023.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at c/o SRAM, LLC, 1000 West Fulton Market, 4th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60607, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th of December, 2023.

SRAM-SP2, INC.

1/2/

Dan Powers, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:03 PM 12/29/2023 FILED 12:03 PM 12/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0712